
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1264
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2009
CONSTRUCTION OF BY- PASSES 
Nagorao Shri Dudhgaonkar Ganeshrao

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number and locations along the National Highways where by-pass roads are proposed to be constructed or are under
construction in various States including Maharashtra; and 

(b) the time by which the proposed constructions are likely to be started/completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH) 

(a) & (b) To avoid congested towns/cities bypasses are constructed either as part of the 4/6 lanning or as stand alone projects.
Bypasses on 4/6 lanning form part of the individual construction project for which separate cost or targets for completion are not
worked out. The State-wise details of stand alone approved and under construction by-pass roads along the National Highways
including Maharashtra with their likely dates of commencement & completion are annexed. 
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